Dlt_l — Tima Page
03/30/23 08:03:52 (0O) 01
Account No Phana Na Inv No
BOOGL17
Ship Via Parchase Ordar
Involea Tot
Tax ID Ne
Salesparson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STKH/FLEET# HRS PIN/EBIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
BOD2604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110

M&-141DTSC-F
dkkasw UMNIT DESCRIPTTION sedddhdakrddddhnbbddbbbbbdbdahdbhdbbddmhabhdmhhabhddd

* MISCBASE TRACTOR *
AR A F AR A AR T A AR A R F R R F E R R R AR A AR R R AR R AR R A AR R R R A AR AR AR AR AR R Rk

SEGMENTE 1 5 *2227 N/A 02/28/22 03/03/22

HNOT RUNMMING

CUSTOMER BOUGHT IN AUCTION AND UNIT DOES HOT RUN (WANT'S
DIAGNOSTIC AND ESTIMATE TO REPAIR)

TOWED TRACTOR OUTSIDE OF BAY AND REMOVED LOADER. WATERY
FLUID FROM QUICK DISCOMMECT SEEN. WRONG TRANSMISSION FILL
COVER WAS INSTALLED ALLOWING WATER TO ENTER HYDRO TANE.

- . -
g e ALV Ahs LiTRA a

IDENTIFIED EXTREME AMOUNT OF WATER IN HYDRO FLUID. DRAIN
AND CHANGED FLUID AWD FILTERS. OPENED UP TRANSMISSICON
ACCESS AND
REMOVED DUCT WORK, TESTED FLOW AND PRESSURE FROM HYDRO
PUMP. TESTS WERE WITHIN SPECS. ERROCR CODE E-R39% PRESSURE
FAILURE OBSERVED ON DASH CLUSTER. TESTED PRESSURE FRCM
CLUTCH
PORTS AND NO PRESSURE RERD. REMOVED MANIFOLD FROM
TRANSMISSION AND CLEANED AND POLISHED MAMNIFOLD., RESEMBLED
MANIFOLD AND INSTALLED ON TRANSMISSION. PERFORMED PRESSURE
TEST AGAIN AND NO PRESSURES READ. REMOVED MANIFOLD AGAIN
AND IDEMTIFIED DAMAGED PISTON. REMOVED PISTON AND POLISHED
CYLINDER AND PISTON. RESEMBLED MANIFOLD AND INSTALLED ON
TRANSMISSION. PRESSURE TEST SHOWED HO PRESSURE, NEW
MANIFOLD RECEIVED. REMOVED OLD MANIFOLD. DRAIMNED HYDRO
FLUID AND FILLED AGAIN WITH WEW OIL. INSTALLED NEW
MANIFOLD., PERFORMED PRESSURE TEST AND NOW RECEIVING
CONTINUED OMN PAGE 02

X

Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!



Data Timea Page
03/30/23 08:03:52 (0} 02
- - & B L1} - - Iﬂv Hn
BOOELT
Ship Via Purchase Order
Involce To:
Tax ID Ne
Salesperson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STKH/FLEETH HRS PIN/BEIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
BOOZ2604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110

Me-141DTSC-F
PRESSURE 300 PSI. WHEN IN FORWARD AND REVERSE, IN HI AND
LOW GRINDING AND BANGING FROM TRANSMISSION BUT MO MOVEMENT
FROM TRACTOR. FURTHER TROUBLESHOOTING REQUIRED. REMOVE CAB
AND SEPARATE FROM TRANSMISSION REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY DAMARGES
IN TRANSMISSION.
SPLIT TRACTOR, REMOVED TRANSMISSION, IDENTIFIED TWO STEEL
GEARS WERE BROKEN AND ALL CLUTCH PACKZ RUSTED SOLID.
REBUILT TRANSMISSION AND REFLACED EVERY BEARING, SEAL, SHAP
RING, SHAFT, CLUTCH PACK AND DAMAGED GEAR. REASSEMBLED
TRACTOR. FILLED FLUID TO PROPER LEVEL. AND ADJUSTED
LINKAGES, CALIBRATED ECU PER WSM. OFERATED UNIT AND UNIT
DROVE CORRECTLY THROUGH ALL RANGES AND GEARS. ATTACHED
LAJAUER ANU wWASDol,

BATTERY DISFOSAL 12V DIEF FEE 12 V 1
FRT FREIGHT 31
FUEL * DIESEL FUEL * DIESEL a8
FUEL * DIESEL 250
HH3Y0-82590 ABEY FILTER CAR RETAIL
3 0
AS5Y FILTER CARTRIDGE *
MC37467 FLUID GASEET M 1
01073-51640 BOLT ML6X1l.5xX40 1
BOLT M16X1l.5X40 MM
01073-51865 BOLT M18X1l.5X&5 10 N
01123-50820 BOLT M8X1,25X20 1-5
BOLT M8X1,25X20 MM ok
01133-51030 BOLT M10OX1.25X3 RETAIL
6 N

EOLT MLOXLl.25X30 MM *

01133-51035 BOLT M10X1.25X3 4 8
CONTINUED OM PAGE 03

X

Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!



Date Time Paga
03/30/23 08:03:52 (0} 03
Account Ne Phone Na Inv Ko
R BOOG1T
Ship Via Purchaze Order
Involes Toi
Tax IC He
Salesparson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH/FLEET# HRE PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRE
BOO2604 TRACTOR Z2100E 10110
M&-141DTSC-F
BOLT M10X1.25X35 MM LA
01133-51200 BOLT M12X1,25X0 2 N
01133-51270 BOLT M12X1.25X7 2 M
01173-52060 BOLT M20X1.5X60 10 M
BOLT M20X1.5X60 MM
01176-52075 BOLT M20X1.5X75 6 M
02-8330 R-134A REFRIGER 3
02176-50140 NUT 1
02374-50120 NUT SLOTTED 4T 1
NOT SLOTTED 4T M10X1.25 CASTL
03650-50606 SCREW e e 2 N
03651-50606 "SCREW, SET * B-M
CauiZ«300ad WAOHER - FLAIN -
D4512-50140 WASHER SFRING 1
WASHER SPRING ko
04512-50180 WASHER SFRING 10a
WASHER SPRING LOCK LRk
D4512-50200 "WASHER, SPRING 10 B
04512-70200 WASHER SPRING 10 M
04611-00800 CIR-CLIFP INTER 2
CIR-CLIF INTERNAL
04611-00850 CIR-CLIP 1INTER 1N
CIR-CLIF INTERNAL
04612-00400 CIR-CLIF EXTER 15
CIR-CLIF EXTERNAL 40MM
04612-00500 CIR-CLIF EXTER RETAIL
1
CIR-CLIP EXTERMAL
04612-00750 CIR-CLIP EXTER RETAIL
5 N

CONTINUED ON PAGE 04

X

Authorizad By

Thank You For Your Business!



Data Time Page
03/30/23 08:03:52 (0] 04
Account Ne Phone No Inv No
| - - BOOGLT
Ship Via Pirchasa Order
Iinwolees Tod
Tax 10 No
Salasperson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH/FLEETH HRS PIN/BIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
BOD2604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110
M6-141DTEC-F
CIR-CLTF EXTERNAL
04717-01200 WASHER W/RUBBE 2N
WASHER W/RUBBER LA
04816-50350 O-RING 1
04817 -00040 0O RING * 1N
04817-00070 0=-RING 10 N
04817-00090 0-RING 8 0O
05411-00622 PIN GSPRING B-N
06331-35012 PLUG L 2 N
06331~-35020 PLUG ook 1N
08-27004 GATES 3/8 X 25 4
GATES JfB X 25 FT. FUEL LIHNE
SoLlei=003213 "LEARING, DALL ikl
08151-06207 BEARING BALL RA 1N
08825-05530 TREARING, MNEEDL 1 ®
08825-56332 BEARING MNEEDLE 1 N
BEARING NEEDLE ROLLER 55/63
1C010-04680 COVER 1-
1J508-97644 INJECTOR KIT DE 1
INJECTOR KIT DEF ok
1J520-12322 "FLANGE , MUFFLER M
10-G25170-0810 GATES 8G-10FJX 2
GATES BG-10FJX FITTING
10-G25180-0808 GATES 8G-8FJX50 1
GATES BE-8FJX50M FITTING
10-G25180-0810 GATES BG-10FJX9 1
GATES BG-10FJX30M FITTING
10-70392 GATES 1/2 gMaT 12
GATES 1/2 BM2T MEGAFLEX HYD H
15521-93610 "SCREW, SET * i N
CONTINUED OM PAGE 05
X
Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!




Date Tima Page
03/30/23 08:03:52 (0} 05
Account No Phane Ne Inv No
. BOOGLT
Ship Via Purchase Ordar
Invalca Toa:
Tax ID Mo
Salesperson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STKH /FLEETH HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HES
BOO2604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110

IF240-23740
3F250-27160
3F250-28500
AF250-41220
3F740-31110
3F750-23253
AF750-23280
AF750-23293
3F750-23520
3F750-23680

5
3F750-23520

AF750-28042
3F750-28080

AF750-280590
IF750-28170
AF750-28310
AF750-268320

IFP750-28330
AF750-28360

IF750-28410
AF750-28440

ME-141DTSC-F

RING D

"CIR CLIP, INTE
"PLATE, DRIVE
ASEY SHAFT
SHAFT

SLEEVE

O RING
"BEARING, BALL
BEARING BALL
DISC CLUTCH T2

DISC CLUTCH T2.3

Fhldbm
DISK CLUTCH

RING
WASHER

SEAL

COLLAR

BEARING-NEEDLE
BEARNING NEEDLE
COLLAR

"BEARING, NEEDLE
BEARING BALL

GREKET
PISTON

HOH R R e W
I aEEmzzzZa2=

RETAIL
78

+ M
RETALL
9 5
5
RETALL
1N
RETAIL
2 N
1N
2N
RETAIL
1N
1N
RETAIL
1N
6 B
RETALL
L

CONTINUED ON PAGE 06

X

Thank You For Your Business!

Authorized By




Date Tima Page
03/3p/22 08:03:52 (0) 06
Aeeaiint Na Phana Na I No
BOOG1T
SHIP wia ruiLiiane weadl
Invaolce To
Tax ID Ne
Salesperson
652
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH/FLEETH HRS PIN/BIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
BOOZ604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110

IF750-28460
IF750-28470
IF750-28500
3F750-28560
AF750-34240

3F750-77082
IFB60-42700

iFee0-42710

JFBE0-42T720

3FBT0-31140
3F870-34182

IFBT70-34260

AF870-34280

IP8T0-34862
IN347-24650
ipP200-28520

3P300-28540
3P903-21260
3P903-23650
AP803-23730
2P903-24480
3P903-77992

M&-141DTSC-F

SPRING

PLATE

"DISK, CLUTCH
PLATE
"BEARING, BALL"

HARNESS
WASHER

"BEARING, NEEDLE
WASHER

GEAR 17T
"RACE, INNER"

BEARING NEEDLE
COLLAR

ASSY RIMNG SYNC
SEAL OIL
PLATE

PLATE
GASKET

CRSE

PISTON

FLATE STEEL
"PLATE, HARNES

@
AN o
- A

RETAIL
1H
1H

RETAIL
1H

RETATIL

RETAIL
1N
RETAIL
2N
RETAIL
1
4
1
RETAIL
15
1&
2
1
2
14
1

Z2==

ZEzEzZzZ=Z=w

CONTINUED ON PAGE 07

X

Thank You For Your Business!

Authorized By




Date Time Page
03/30/23 pB:03:52 (0) 07
Account No Phone Mo Inv No
Counlo0l BOD&LT
Ship Via Purchase Order
Involea Tot
Tay ID Mo
Salesperson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH /FLEETH HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
BOOZ2604 TRACTOR 2100E 10110
M6 -141DTSC-F
A8203-32272 "RACE, INNER (AUX RETAIL
1N
AT400-23340 COLLAR THRUOST 2 N
AT400-23350 COLLAR THRUST 1N
IT400-23460 "COLLAR, THRUST 2N
AT400-23770 GUIDE ESPRING 2N
AT400-27104 ASEY CLUTCH PT 1N
IT405-28430 "CASE, CLUTCH" 1N
3T405-28550 TCASE, CLUOTCHY 1 N
AWS00-27160 "CIR CLIP, INTER RETAIL
2 N
3Y205-23102 "RESY VALVE, POW LN
IY205-28502 COUPLING ASSY (9 1N
AY205-30480 "SPRING, CLUTCH, RETAIL
1N
IY205-31240 GEARR 30 SUB2 1N
IY205-34154 SHAFT GEAR(23 S 2N
IY205-34510 CASE CLUTCH 1N
31301-22540 BERRING BALL 2 1N
32420-68B5T0 ORIFICE 1N
32590-25180 COLLAR 1N
33550-23272 RING SEAL RETAIL
1N
33550-23280 RING SEAL 1
33550-23742 RING OUTER 8 5
33550-34130 "BERRING, BALL 2N
33740~23360 PLATE 1N
3I3T40-23420 "BEARING, NEEDL 2 N
33740-23430 - BEARTNG HEEDLE 1N
CONTI..cme e e -
X
Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!




e —

Date Time Fage
03/30/23 0B:03:52 (O} 08
Account Ne Fhane No Inv No
B BO0617 |
Ship Wia Purchaze Order
Inveles Toi
Tax ID Ne
Salezparson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STHEH/FLEET# HRE PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRE
BOO2604 TREACTOR 2100E 10110

33740-23752
33740-23760
33740-24490

33740-27292
33740-30370

32740-31180
13750-40180
33750-40350
34076-61670

35822-32380
15831-43380C

35860-79150
358590-43380
315330-28663
36530-27160
315602-23130
36710-28320
36730-28043

16T740-40580
3I6920-40080

M&-141DTSC-F

BEARING MNEEDLE ROLLER 62/80
RING D
SPRING COIL
PLATE PRESSURE
PLATE PRESSURE DT
CIR-CLIP EXTERN
CIR-CLIP EXTER
CIR-CLIP EXTERMAL
BEARING CYL RO
COUPLING
"COLLAR, THRUST
RUBEER

BRG BALL 40/80
BEARING BALL R
BEARING BALL RADIAL 40/50
BEARING BALL {
BEARING BALL R
"COLLAR, THRUEST
CIR-CLIP INTER
CIR-CLIP INTERNAL
"PIN, STRATIGHT K
BEARING BALL R
BALL RADTAL
CIR-CLIP (CREEP

BEARTNG

CIR-CLIP {CREEP KIT COMPONENT)
SEAL RING
SEALING

EETA

i
=
ZE=Z 32

L)

B b LS ] e e e
[

B B e
Z2=2=3

RETAIL

N
1H

RETAIL

2 H

i N
4 M

CONTINUED ON PAGE 09

X

Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business/




Date

Tirme Page

03/30/23 08:03:52 (0O) 0g
Account Ne Phana Mo Inv No
BOO&1T
[Ship Via Purchase Order
Involce To:
Tax 1D Ne
Salesparson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH/FLEETH HRS PIN/EIN WARRAMNTY DATE HRS
B0O2604  TRACTOR 2100E 10110
M&-141DTSC-F
317410-56B20 CIR-CLIP EXTER 1M
CIR-CLIFP EXTERNAL
IB430-21762 COLLAR THRUST 1 N
3B450-23220 ACIR-CLIP, EXTER 1M
39141-14750 HOT 1N
TOO000-40200 CIL 1 QT SUPER 12
OIL 1 QT SUPER UDT2 (CASE OF 1
T5599-32518 WASHER PLAIN ( 26 O
WASHER PLAIN {HD) 3/4
T65-1824 DIELECTRIC TUME 1
DIELECTRIC TUNME-U
T7700-00455 BATTERY GROUP 4 1
DATTERY SROUP-4D“WB
T7700-00455C BATTERY CORE 1-
77700-01822 KUBOTA BLISTER 1
KUBOTA BLISTER CARD 302 TUBE 1
77700-06325 ANTIFREEZE 1 GA 3
BNTIFREEZE 1 GAL 50/50 ETHYL/G
87298673 KIT O-RING 8
PARTS
LABOR
10010022 64200422 BEGMENT TOTAL==>
SEGMENTE 2 5 #2227 HA oz/z8/22 11/15/22
FULL SERVICE
ONCE MADE TO RUN WOULD LIKE A FULL SERVICE PERFORMED
5194879 FILTER HYDRAUL 1
FILTER HYDRAULIC OI
82823243 PIN 1N
B4581942 FILTER HYDRAUL 1
CONTINUED OM PAGE 10
X
Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!




Date Tirna Page
03/30/23 08:03:52 {0) 10
Aceount Ne Phone No Inv Neo
BOOELT
Ship Via Purchase Crder
Involee To:
Tax ID Neo
Salesparson
659
SERVICE PRELIMINARY
STEH/FLEETH HRS PIN/EIN WARRARMTY DATE HRS
B0OD2604 2100E 10110

10010022 11600022

M6-141DTSC-F
FILTER HYDRAULIC OI

PARTS
LABOR
SEGMENT TOTAL==:

kkdkkitd WORK ORDER TOTALS ###&&w
PARTS
LABOR
SUB TOTAL=a>
TEXAS SRLES TRY &,25%

R AR LT
R A AR ikl

Y
e+
o
i3
¥
y
(4]

Authorized By

Thank You For Your Business!



